MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

NO.MPSC/D-12/2/2016-2017/51,

Dated Shillong, the 13th March, 2018.

NOTICE

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER (C.E.W.), EAST GARO HILLS DISTRICT.

Reference: NO.MPSC/D-12/2/2016-2017/39,

Dated 22nd January, 2018.

The Representation filed by 3(three) candidates have been placed before the Commission, and 3(three) candidates has been found to be eligible and hence accepted viz.

- 1. SHRI JOEL R. MARAK.
- 2. SHRI TENGSAM D. SHIRA.
- 3. SHRI DONLIBOK THABAH

Secretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission.
Shillong

Memo. NO.MPSC/D-12/2/2016-2017/51-A, Dated Shillong, the 13th March, 2018.

Copy for information to:

1. The Hon'ble Chairman/Members, M.P.S.C., Shillong

2 MPSC Website.(www.mpsc.nic.in)

3. Office Notice Board.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission.
Shillong

MEGHALAYA PUBLICE SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE: SHILLONG.

No. MPSC/D-12/2/2016-2017/47,

Dated Shillong, the 20th February, 2018

NOTICE

Recruitment to the post of ASSISTANT ENGINEER (C.E.W.)EAST GARO HILLS DISTRICT, WILLIAMNAGAR.

Reference: No. MPSC/D-12/2/2016-2017/39,

Dt. 22 January, 2018

The representations filed by 2 (two) candidates have been placed before the Commission and 1 (one) candidate has been found to be eligible and hence accepted viz.

1. SHRI CHIANJRIM M. SANGMA.

Secretary,

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong,

Memo. No. MPSC/D-12/2/2016-2017/47-A. Dated Shillong, the 20TH February, 2018

Copy for information to:

1. The Hon'ble Chairman / Members, M.P.S.C., Shillong.

2.M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)

3. Office Notice Board.

Secretary,

Meghalaya Public Service Commission,

Shillong.